20, Laws of 1900, the amount of said fines is payable to the "Forest, Fish and Game Commis-
sion.'' 

Respectfully, 
I. S. BARRETT, General Bookkeeper. 

Resolved,. That a warrant payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest on 
the City Debt be drawn in favor of the Forest, Fish and Game Commission for the sum of one 
hundred and forty-five dollars ($145), being amount of fines for violation of Forest, Fish and 
Game Laws, imposed and collected by the Court of Special Sessions, First and Second Divisions. 
in the months of April and November, 1900, and payable to said Commission pursuant to section

[...]

SIR—Applications for the refund of erroneous and overpayment of Croton Water Rent have 
been made to this Department, as per statement herewith. 

The applications are severally approved by the Commissioner of Water Supply and the 
Receiver of Taxes. The total amount, five hundred and eighty-eight dollars and thirty cents 
($588.30), has been deposited in the City Treasury to credit of the "Sinking Fund for the Payment 
of the Interest on the City Debt." 

Respectfully, 
I. S. BARRETT, General Bookkeeper. 

Water Registrar. 
Louis Gruing, Jr., lessee... $4 00 Gottlieb 	Klein...........

[...]

......... 	9 20 	8o oo 

Total.................................................... 	$588 30 

Resolved, That a warrant, payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest on 
the City Debt be drawn in favor of the Chamberlain for the sum of five hundred and eighty-eight 
dollars and thirty cents ($588.30), for deposit in the City Treasury to the credit of 11 Croton Water 
Rent, Refunding Account," for refunding erroneous and over payments of Croon Water Rent, as 
per statement submitted herewith. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted.